27707 2011 15:39 FAX 01228618595 PARKING SERVICES doos

T

CITY OF CARLISLE

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARLISLE

(OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) (VARIATION) ORDER 2011

The Council of the City of Carlisle (hereinafter referred to as “the Council”) in exercise of the powers
under Sections 32 and 35, 35A, 358 and 35C of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") and of
Parts 1II and IV of Schedule 9 to the Act and of all other enabling powers with effect from 7% February
2011, the Council of the City of Carlisle (“the Council”) and after consultation with the relevant authorities

\—/ hereby makes the following Order:

1. The City of Carlisle (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2001 (“the Order") is hereby amended as
follows:

2. The classification of all that part of the Sands shown edged red on the attached plan (“the Plan")
is hereby amended from a Short Stay Car Park incurring Short Stay fees in the Second Schedule
and Part | of the Order ta a Long Stay Car Park incurring Long Stay fees in the Second Schedule
and Part [l of the Order, )

3. The classification Upper Viaduct is hereby amended from a Long Stay Car Park incurring Lang
Stay fees in the Second Schedule and Part [l of the Order to a Short Stay Car Park incurring
Short Stay fees in the Second Schedule and Part | of the Order.

4. The parking Fees as detailed in Second Schedule to the Act are hereby amended as follows:

Car Park Hours Current Charge New Charge
‘ as at the Date from 7.2.11
hereof
~/ Short Stay Monday to
{up to 24 hours Sunday (including
with the Bank Holidays
exception of & Public
Upper Viaduct Holidays)
car park which between 8.30am
has a maximum and 6.00pm
stay of 7 days) daily
Town Oyke Orchard Uptolhour 0.90 Upto 1lhour 1.00
Civic Centre 1-2 hours 1.80 1 -2 hours 2.00
Bitts Park ‘ 2 — 3 hours 2.70 2 — 3 hours 3.00
Lowther Street 3~ 4 hours 360 3~ 4 hours 4.00
4-9.5 hours 10.00 4-9.5hours 10.00
Upper Viaduct Currently Long Stay New fees as above
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Long Stay
{(up to 24 hours)

PARKING SERVICES

Monday to
Sunday (including

Bank Holidays

& Public
Holidays)
between B.30am
and 6.00pm
" daily
William Street
Cecil Street

The Sands (save for the area shown red on the Plan)

Paddys Market

Lower Viaduct,

Swifts Bank (Saturday
& Sunday Only)

The Sands area shown red on the Plan

Devonshire Walk

Monday to
Sunday (including
Bank Holidays

& Public
Holidays)
between 8.30am
and 6.00pm
daily up to

9.5 hours

Up to 1 hour
1 -2 hours
2 - 3 hours
3 ~ 4 hours
4 — 6 hours
6 — 9.5 hours

Caravans (All Day)
Coaches (in designated bays)
Motorcycles

Contract Parking Spaces
Per space for the year
{Monday to Friday)

William Street
Cecil Street
Paddys Market
Lower Viaduct
Devonshire Walk
The Sands

Existing Charge
£0.80
£1.60
£2.40
£3.20
£4.00
£4.80

£4.50
FREE
FREE

Upto 1 hour 080
1 - 2 hours 1.60
2 = 3 hours 2.40
3 - 4 hours 3.20
4 — 6 hours 4.00
6-95hours 4.B0

Currently Short Stay

Up to 1 hour
1 -2 hours
2 -3 hours
3 — 4 hours
4 - 6 hours
6 — 9.5 hours

@oo4

0.90
1.80
2,70
3.60
4.50
5.40

New fees as above

Proposed Charge

Current Charge as
at the date hereof

756.00
756.00
756.00
756.00
756.00
756.00

£0.90
£1.80
£2.70
£3.60
£4.50
£5.40

£4.50
FREE
FREE

New Charge
from 7.2.11

780.00
780.00
780,00
780.00
780.00
780.00
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Contract Parking Spaces
Per space for the year
(Monday to Saturday)

William Street 888.00 900.00
Cecil Street 888.00 900.00
Paddys Market 888.00 900.00
Lower Viaduct 888.00 900.00
Devonshire Walk 888.00 900.00
The Sands ) 888.00 900.00

Use of Car Parks by Blue Badge Holders — Waiting shall now be limited to 3 hours and is to be
indicated by the display of a disabled badge and clock disc showing the time of arrival in any given bay,

i there is no return to the same car park within 1 hour of leaving it. Stays of longer than 3 hours which

! were previously charged at nil rate shall from the commencement of the Variation Order be chargeable at

the standard natified daily rates.

! This Order shall come into operation on 7% February 2011 and may be cited as “The City of Carlisle (Off
Street Parking Places) (Variation) Order 2011

DRTED  Fou 5@'bfuctfj R

EXECUTED AS A DEED by

affixing the Common Seal of THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARLISLE
in the presence of;

ETin agn-

e e

Assigtant-Birector{Governance)

! ]A\C{ i NS Mon %‘12?



doos

PARKING SERVICES

27/07 2011 15:40 FAX 01228618595

!

008 £VO
afsie)
ajefianony
84juag J1A1D

"S00Z '6SP¥Z00010 Y pounoy A] a)siuen
paasesel siybu py Jybuldos umess @

SANVYS JHL

S00Z/30/9  ‘olEg

¥led ies

e emp_y

.
v
1
[y
b=
]

B0 JNKF

iR 2aNsIe]

L s




